City of Del Rey Oaks

City Hall 650 Canyon Del Rey Blvd Del Rey Oaks, CA 93940



Action Minutes

Wednesday December 13, 2023 - 6:30 PM

City Council – Special Meeting

Del Rey Oaks City Council

Scott Donaldson – Mayor
Kim Shirley – Vice Mayor
Jeremy Hallock – Councilmember
John Uy – Councilmember
Bill Ragsdale-Cronin - Councilmember

6:30 PM - Called to Order:

The meeting was called to order by Vice Mayor Shirley.

Roll Call:

Present: Vice Mayor Shirley, Councilmember Hallock, Councilmember Ragsdale-Cronin and Councilmember Uy.

Absent: Mayor Donaldson

Also Present: City Manager Guertin, City Attorney Lorca and City Clerk

Minami

Pledge of Allegiance:

Councilmember Uy led the Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment:

None

Public Comment closed

NEW BUSINESS:

Action Item

Received comments from the public and consider adopting a Resolution to amend the Del Rey Oaks General Plan by adopting the 6th cycle (2023-2031) Draft Housing Element

Denise Duffy: Reviews timeline and explains the resolution correction that is in front of Council.

The entire City Council thanked Denise Duffy and Associates for all of their hard work.

Motion made by Council Member Uy to approve the resolution 2023-21 to amend the Del Rey Oaks General Plan by adopting the 6th cycle (2023-2031) Draft Housing Element, seconded by Council Member Ragsdale Cronin.

Passed unanimously 4-0 Mayor Donaldson absent

Public Comment:

None

| NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE: | Tuesday, <u>December 19, 2023</u> at 6:00pm |
|----------------------------|---|
| ADJOURNMENT: 6:40pm | |
| Attest: | Date: |
| | |